- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

Appropriation Ordinance No. 2022-07 
Supplemental Budget No. 2022-005 

AN ORDINANCE APPROPIATING FOR A  SUPPLEMENTING BUDGET IN THE TOTAL 
AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND PESOS (P3,160,000.00) 
FROM PERSONAL SERVICES SAVINGS OF VACANT-FUNDED POSITIONS TO BE 
UTILIZED FOR: (1) THE GRANT OF  PERFORMANCE-BASED BONUS  2021 (PBB 2021); (2)  
YEAR-END AND CASH GIFT  BONUS FOR SEPARATED EMPLOYEES; AND (3)  
PRODUCTIVITY ENHANCEMENT INCENTIVE (PEI) TO LGU TIGBAUAN MUNICIPAL

[...]

2016, Year-End And Cash 
Gift  Bonus For Separated Employees, Productivity Enhancement Incentive (PEI) As Per DBM-
Budget Circular No. 2017-4 To LGU Tigbauan Employees For Fiscal Year 2022 From Personal 
Services Savings Of Vacant-Funded Positions With The Total Amount Of Three Million One  
Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos (P3,160,000.00) Of The Municipality Of Tigbauan, Province Of 
Iloilo;” 

WHEREAS, in a letter dated December 6, 2022, the Hon. Mayor, Atty. Virgilio T. Teruel,  

requested this August Body  for the urgent passing of an Ordinance Appropriating for a 
Supplemental Budget in the Amount of Three Million One  Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos